#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/05/2012	Administrative Agent:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The John Henry Company
Street Address:	5800 W. Grand River
City:	Lansing
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48906
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228452	CAPRI
Registration Number:	2504506	CUDDLY CRAWLIES
Registration Number:	2769794	FLEXIBLE FLORA-CARDS
Registration Number:	1596316	FLORA-CARDS
Registration Number:	2727009	GEMKOTE
Registration Number:	2798970	GEMKOTE
Registration Number:	2806271	GWI
Registration Number:	1094495	HANG-N-TAG
Registration Number:	3381212	HOLOEMBOSS
Registration Number:	2868478	I DIG FLOWERS!
Registration Number:	1729757	IDEA WORKS
Registration Number:	2446539	IDENTA-SEALS
Registration Number:	2372661	IMPACT! IMAGE
Registration Number:	2132344	INNOVATIVE COLOR SIMULATOR

REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0809

1715.00 222

Registration Number:	1707281	IVY HILL
Registration Number:	1680314	JH
Registration Number:	1296037	JH
Registration Number:	2765244	JOHN HENRY
Registration Number:	1168908	JOHN HENRY
Registration Number:	2811034	LIVING WITH FLOWERS
Registration Number:	3061678	MAGIC LITES
Registration Number:	2953805	MAGNETIC COUPONS
Registration Number:	2790899	MINI PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	2585956	NATURAL IMAGES
Registration Number:	3025009	OPAL SERIES
Registration Number:	2650637	ORNAMENT
Registration Number:	1077438	PIXIE
Registration Number:	2023582	PIXIE JUNIOR
Registration Number:	2486134	PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	2216200	PORTRAIT TAG
Registration Number:	2831361	REAL GARDENS SIMPLE GARDENING FOR REAL KIDS
Registration Number:	2784721	REAL GARDENS SIMPLE GARDENING FOR REAL LIFE
Registration Number:	0981313	STIK-STAKE
Registration Number:	2605889	SUPER JUMBO PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	3354259	TEXTUREKOTE
Registration Number:	2008112	ULTRA STAKE
Registration Number:	3075211	MAGICLITES
Registration Number:	3128500	PHARMALABEL
Registration Number:	3589084	HOLOEMBOSS
Registration Number:	3376312	IMAGE EASE
Registration Number:	3128592	SAVOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3362860	IE
Registration Number:	3382388	IMAGE EASE
Registration Number:	3442659	MPS
Registration Number:	3527118	AVISO
Registration Number:	3615961	AVIVO
Registration Number:	3278382	EXPERIENCE BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	3211455	FIRST IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	3490891	FLORAL ARTISTRY
<u> </u>	П	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0810

	3257366	FLORAL FAN DECK		
Registration Number:	3241931	HORIZONS		
Registration Number:	3461252	IE		
Registration Number:	3500222	JH		
Registration Number:	3401946	PIXIE		
Registration Number:	3395014	РОТСНА		
Registration Number:	3405579	РОТСНА		
Registration Number:	3536467	SOUTHERN WINNERS		
Registration Number:	3401945	STIK-STAKE		
Registration Number:	3258717	STROLL IN THE VILLAGE		
Serial Number:	77591702	3DX		
Serial Number:	77886136	JOURNEY		
Serial Number:	77852410	ENVI CACHEPOT COLLECTION		
Serial Number:	77588360	THE ART OF PRINT AND PACKAGING		
Serial Number:	77577389	THINK OUTSIDE THE POT		
Serial Number:	77581772	GET CARDED ALL OVER AGAIN		
Serial Number:	77460520	НОГОКОТЕ		
Serial Number:	77460649	ногокоте		
Serial Number:	77433007	VESPA		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464727

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41170-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	12/27/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release of RF 4206-0551 from Wells Fargo to The John Henry Company#page1 tif

REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0811

source=Trademark Release of RF 4206-0551 from Wells Fargo to The John Henry Company#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of RF 4206-0551 from Wells Fargo to The John Henry Company#page3.tif source=Trademark Release of RF 4206-0551 from Wells Fargo to The John Henry Company#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0812

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 5, 2012

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2010, by and among THE JOHN HENRY COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, having its chief executive office at 5800 W. Grand River, Lansing, MI 48906 (the "Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, NC0680, Charlotte, NC 28262, which was duly recorded on May 14, 2010, at Reel 004206, Frame 0551 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest or any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

	ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent
	By: Seid Stemuls  Name: Heid: H. Samuels  Title: Director
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	
This 54 day of December, 201 Notary Public for said County and Stasworn, says that he/she is Differ Association, and that said writing was s	2, personally came before me, JENELL - MULICA tte, MINESOTA , who, being by me duly who, being by me duly of Wells Fargo Bank, National signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking acknowledged the said king association.
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal, this the 5 day of December, 2012.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	Since F. Pallur Notary Public
My commission expires: 1/3//20/3	5 FINELLE NALLICH

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0813** 

### SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARKS

### U.S. Trademark Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
CAPRI	2,228,452	03/02/99	The John Henry Company
CUDDLY CRAWLIES	2,504,506	11/06/01	The John Henry Company
FLEXIBLE FLORA-CARDS	2,769,794	09/30/03	The John Henry Company
FLORA-CARD	1,596,316	05/15/90	The John Henry Company
GEMKOTE	2,727,009	06/17/03	Great Western Industries, Inc.
GEMKOTE	2,798,970	12/23/03	Great Western Industries, Inc.
GWI	2,806,271	01/20/04	Great Western Industries, Inc.
HANG-N-TAG	1,094,495	06/27/78	The John Henry Company
HOLO-EMBOSS	3,381,212	02/12/08	Great Western Industries, Inc.
I DIG FLOWERS!	2,868,478	08/03/04	The John Henry Company
IDEA WORKS	1,729,757	. 11/03/92	The John Henry Company
IDENTA-SEALS	2,446,539	04/24/01	The John Henry Company
IMPACT! IMAGE	2,372,661	08/01/00	The John Henry Company
INNOVATIVE COLOR SIMULATOR	2,132,344	11/17/03	Innovative Folding Carton Company, Inc.
IVY HILL	1,707,281	08/11/92	MPS/IH, LLC
JH DESIGN	1,680,314	03/24/92	The John Henry Company
JH DESIGN	1,296,037	09/18/84	The John Henry Company
JOHN HENRY	2,765,244	09/16/03	The John Henry Company
JOHN HENRY	1,168,908	09/15/81	The John Henry Company
LIVING WITH FLOWERS	2,811,034	02/03/04	The John Henry Company
MAGIC LITES STYLIZED	3,061,678	2/28/06	The John Henry Company
MAGNETIC COUPONS	2,953,805	5/17/05	The John Henry Company
MINI-PORTRAIT	2,790,899	12/09/03	The John Henry Company
NATURAL IMAGES	2,585,956	06/25/02	The John Henry Company

K&E 16833957.1

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
OPAL SERIES	3,025,009	12/13/05	The John Henry Company
ORNAMENT	2,650,637	11/12/02	The John Henry Company
PIXIE & DESIGN	1,077,438	11/15/77	The John Henry Company
PIXIE JUNIOR AND DESIGN	2,023,582	12/17/96	The John Henry Company
PORTRAIT	2,486,134	09/04/01	The John Henry Company
PORTRAIT TAG	2,216,200	01/05/99	The John Henry Company
REAL GARDENS SIMPLE GARDENING FOR REAL KIDS	2,831,361	04/13/04	The John Henry Company
REAL GARDENS SIMPLE GARDENING FOR REAL LIFE	2,784,721	11/18/03	The John Henry Company
STIK-STAKE DESIGN	981,313	03/26/74	The John Henry Company
SUPER JUMBO PORTRAIT	2,605,889	08/06/02	The John Henry Company
TEXTUREKOTE	3,354,259	12/11/07	Great Western Industries, Inc.
ULTRA STAKE	2,008,112	10/15/96	The John Henry Company
MAGICLITES	3075211	04/04/06	The John Henry Company
PHARMALABEL	3128500	08/15/06	The John Henry Company
HOLO-EMBOSS	3589084	03/10/09	Great Western Industries, Inc.
IMAGE EASE	3376312	01/29/08	The John Henry Company
SAVOR LIFE	3128592	08/15/06	The John Henry Company
JE (Design)	3362860	01/01/08	The John Henry Company
IMAGE EASE STYLIZED	3382388	02/12/08	The John Henry Company
MPS and Design	3442659	06/03/08	Multi Packaging Solutions, Inc.
AVISO	3527118	11/04/08	The John Henry Company, a Multi Packaging Solutions Company
AVIVO	361596 <b>1</b>	05/05/09	The John Henry Company, a Multi Packaging Solutions Company
EXPERIENCE BY DESIGN	3278382	08/14/07	The John Henry Company
FIRST IMPRESSIONS	3211455	02/20/07	The John Henry Company
FLORAL ARTISTRY	3490891	08/26/08	The John Henry Company
FLORAL FAN DECK	3257366	06/26/07	The John Henry Company
HORIZONS	3241931	05/15/07	The John Henry Company
IE	3461252	07/08/08	The John Henry Company, a Multi- Packaging Solutions Company
IMAGE EASE	3376312	01/29/08	The John Henry Company
1H	3500222	09/09/08	The John Henry Company,
MAGICLITES	3075211	04/04/06	The John Henry Company
PHARMALABEL	3128500	08/15/06	The John Henry Company
PIXIE	3401946	03/25/08	The John Henry Company
POTCHA	3395014	03/11/08	The John Henry Company
POTCHA	3405579	04/01/08	The John Henry Company
SAVOR LIFE	3128592	08/15/06	The John Henry Company
SOUTHERN WINNERS	3536467	11/25/08	The John Henry Company, a Multi- Packaging Solutions Company
STIK-STAKE	3401945	03/25/08	The John Henry Company
STROLL IN THE VILLAGE	3258717	07/03/07	The John Henry Company

# Foreign Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Mark Reg., No.		Owner	Country	
FLIP-PAK	4550236	10/04/00	MPS/IH, LLC	Јарал	

K&E 16833957.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0815

	FLP	258843 03	/04/98 MPS/IH, LL	C New Zeals	ind
--	-----	-----------	-------------------	-------------	-----

### U.S. Pending Trademark Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Appl No.	Filing Date	<u>Owner</u>
3DX**	77591702	10/13/08	Multi Packaging Solutions, Inc. dba Great Western Industries
JOURNEY**	77886136	12/04/09	The John Henry Company, a Multi- Packaging Solutions Company
ENVI CACHEPOT COLLECTION**	77852410	10/20/09	The John Henry Company, a Multi- Packaging Solutions Company
THE ART OF PRINT AND PACKAGING**	77588360	10/08/08	The John Henry Company, a Multi- Packaging Solutions Company
THINK OUTSIDE THE POT**	77577389	09/24/08	The John Henry Company, a Multi- Packaging Solutions Company
GET CARDED ALL OVER AGAIN**	77581772	09/30/08	The John Henry Company, a Multi- Packaging Solutions Company
HOLOKOTE**	77460520	04/29/08	Multi Packaging Solutions, Inc. dba Great Western Industries
HOLOKOTE**	77460649	04/29/08	Multi Packaging Solutions, Inc. dba Great Western Industries
VESPA	77433007	3/27/08	The John Henry Company, a Multi- Packaging Solutions Company
	1	4	<del></del>

<sup>\*\*</sup>Intent to Use Application.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 12/27/2012**